Docket No.: 16791

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATE	NTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	
To the Director of the Unit	ed States Patent and Trademar			<u> </u>	y thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(in NEC Corporation	2. Name	and address of rec	eiving party(ies):			
1120 Corporation		Name:	TDK Corporation			
		Addres	ss: <u>1-13-1, Nihonba</u>	shi, Chuo-ku		
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?	o				
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nam	e City: <u>T</u>	okyo	State/Prov.:		
☐ Other			y: JAPAN	ZIP: 103-82	72	
Execution Date: November 8	Additional r	name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🚨 Yes 🛚	⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or p	atent numbers(s):				-	
.,	led together with a new appli	cation, the execu	ution date of the ap	plication is:		
Patent Application No.	j B	3. Patent No.(s)				
10/626,403	July 24, 2003				Ç	
20,020,000	04. 9 = 1,9 = 0.0				O V S	
	Additional num	nbers attached? 🔲 Y	(es ⊠No			
5. Name and address of party						
concerning document shou	-	6. Total n	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3			
Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.	— 7 Total fe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 30,749		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: Scully, Scott, Mu						
400 Garden City Plaza	 ⊠ Au	thorized to be charg	ged to deposit accoun			
		8. Deposi	it account number:			
City: Garden City	State/Prov.: New Yo	ork 19-1013	3 SSMP			
Country: USA	ZIP: 11530	(Attach	n duplicate copy of this pa	nge if paying by deposit acco	unt)	
	DC	NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.	ge and belief, the foregoing i	information is true	e and correct and a	ny attached copy is a	true copy	
Paul J. Esatto, Jr.				November 9, 200	4	
Name of Person S		Signatu		4 Date		
	Total number of pages include	ding cover sheet, attac	chments, and document:			

US pending application

Assignment

Whereas, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the pending application listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, TDK Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8272, Japan, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said application listed on the attached Schedule A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the application listed on the attached Schedule A, including continuations, divisions and reissues thereof:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

NEC Corporation

Date: November 8, 2004

Name: Sachio Matsubara

Title: Senior Manager

Intellectual Asset Planning Division Intellectual Asset Operations Unit

Witness:

Date: November 8, 2004

Name:

Schedule A

US Patent Application

Serial No.	Filing Date (Y.M.D)
10/626403	2003.07.24

PATENT REEL: 015357 FRAME: 0582